

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT DISPUR::::::GUWAHATI-781006

Block-A, 2nd Floor, Janata Bhawan, gadassam2011@gmail.com, gad.assam@gov.inNo. 339120/I/783722/2024Dated Dispur the 24-10-2024

NOTIFICATION

In supersession of earlier notifications in this regard, Shri Pranjit Gogoi, ACS, Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department is hereby designated as the First Appellate Authority in respect of General Administration Department under Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005 in place of Smti Sandita Boruah Bora, Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department with immediate effect.

This has the approval of Commissioner & Secretary.

JOINT SECRETARYTO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT Dated Dispur the 24-10-2024

Memo. No. 339120/I/783722/2024 -A Copy forwarded to:

1) Shri Pranjit Gogoi, ACS, Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Deptt. for information and necessary action.

2) Smti Sanndita Boruah Bora, Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Deptt. for information and necessary action.

3) The Secretary, Assam Information Commission, Godapani Path, Panjabari Road, Ghy-37.

4) P.S. to Comm. & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Admn. Deptt., Dispur.

5) All Branches of General Administration Department, Dispur.

6) The Content Manager, G.A. Deptt.

7) Office copy.

By order etc. (Digitally signed) JOINT SECRETARYTO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT